the Ministry of Irri­
gation and Power . 2,49-52 2,14-93 34-59 13-8

48. 68.—Chief Inspector of
Mines . 23-11 19-96 3-15 13-6

49. 132.—Capital Outlay of
the Ministry of
Steel, Mines and
Fuel . 97,20-40 84,30-52 12,89-88 13-3

50. 107— Rajya Sabha 38-02 33-15 4-87 12-8

51. 45.—Miscellaneous Depart­
ments and Expendi­
ture under the
Ministry of Health. 1,06-72 • 93-09 13-63 12-7

148

(In lakhs of rupees)
52. 120.—Loans and Advances,

by the Central Gov-.. 1,70,60-29 1,49,84-20 20,76-09 12-2
.emment

53. 105.—Lok Sabha . 98-89 86-98 11-91 12-0

54. 110.—Capital Outlay of
the Ministry of
Community Deve­
lopment and Co-
peration . . 5,41-14 4,77-82 63-32 11-7

55. 80.—Zoological Survey . 16-66 14-89 1-77 10-6'

56. 67.—Mfnistry of I-abour
and Employment . 25-37 22-79 2-58 lO-I.

APPENDIX V

Purchase of Foodgrains
STATEMENT SHOWING THE FINANCIAL KESULTS OF

STATE TRADING IN FOODGRAINS
(Figures taken from the pro forma accounts prepared by the-

Ministry of Food and Agriculture
(A) QUANTITY ACCOUNT (IN TONNES)

Wheat Rice Other
grains

(i) 1960-61

2. Quantity purchased outside

Total

1. Opening stock
2. Quantity purchased outside

India:

4,40,789 6,32,371 2,216 10,75,376.

(Number of shipments 379 114 5 498).
(a) Quantity manifested . 44,01,991 6,57,183 53,488 51,12,(62
(b) Gain in transit . 20,643 663 138 21,444
(c) Loss in transit . 15,350 2,314 42 17,706
(rf) Quantity landed 44,07,284 6,55,532 53,584 51,16,4CO

3. Qaintity purchased in India 3,89,766 , , 3,89,766
4. Quantity sold 32,78,647 8,43,096 13,205 41,34,548
5. Loss in distribution 33,907 11,697 367 45,971.
6. Closing Stock 15,35,519

(il) 1961-62
8,22,876 42,228 24,00,62T

1. Opening Stock 15,35,519 8,22,876 42.228 24,00,623

India :
(Number of shipments . 236 60 296)
(a) Quantity manifested . 27,66,452 4,14,605 31,81,057
(6) Gain in transit . 11,349 358 11,707
(c) Loss in transit . 11,943 1,803 13,746
(d) Quantity landed 27,65,858 4,13,160 31,79,018
Quantity purchased in India . 3,02,190 3,02,190
Quantity sold 30,83,739 6,96,834 34,271 38,14,£44
Loss in distribution 11,601 1 2,555 69 14,225
Closing Stock 12,06,037 * 8,38,837 i 7.8E8 20,52,76?

149

(B) VALUE ACCOUNT (IN LAKHS OP RUPEES)
(i) 1960-61

Particulars Wheat Rice Other Total
grains

Particulars Wheat Rice Other
grains.

Total

Opening stock . 16,32-71 27,10-82

Cost including
freight, inci­
dentals and di­
rect charges . 1,65,88-53 56,21-51

6-19 43,49-72 Sale proceeds . 1,22,66-06 39,82-51 38-09 1,62,86-66
Deduct element of
sale proceeds
creditable to
profotma insur­
ance fund . (—)42-62 (—)20-98 (—)0-lT (—)63-77

1,41-98 2,23,52-02 Miscellaneous re­
ceipts 85-15 3-20

Net Sale proceeds 1,22,23 -44 39,61-53 37-92 1,62,22-89